Therefore, the main aim of the present study was to identify motor difficulties in Greek 

preschoolers. Secondary aims were to identify possible differences in prevalence of motor 

difficulties related to gender, age, BMI, place of residence, and hand preference.  

Methods 

Participants 

Three hundred and two children (n = 302) aged 3 to 6 years (average age = 59.37 months) were 

recruited from thirteen of the seventeen public preschools located in the district of Florina, 

Northwest Greece. Boys represented 51.9% of the total sample (n = 157 children) and girls 48.01%